Aspo Plc Stock exchange release August 22, 2023 at 9:30 a.m.

Erkka Repo appointed Aspo Group's Chief Financial Officer and a member of Aspo's Group Executive Committee

Erkka Repo (M.Sc. Econ.) has been appointed Aspo Group's Chief Financial Officer and a member of Aspo's Group Executive Committee. He will start in this position latest during February, 2024. As informed earlier in May, Aspo's current Chief Financial Officer Arto Meitsalo will continue in his current position, until proper handover of responsibilities to Erkka Repo.

Erkka has over 20 years of experience from leadership positions in UPM's finance function in Finland and abroad. During the last two years Repo has worked as VR Group's CFO and as a member of VR Group's management team.

"Erkka possesses the right skills to develop Aspo's financial activities based on a strong business perspective. He has a strong background from value creation in close cooperation with the businesses. His backround and expertise have a strong fit with the needs of Aspo, and I am very glad to get him to be part of our Executive Committee" says Aspo Group's CEO Rolf Jansson.

"Strategy implementation in Aspo is at an interesting phase. I'm excited to get involved in the growth and profit improvement in Aspo together with the staff", says Erkka Repo.

Aspo Plc

Rolf Jansson CEO

Further information, please contact: Rolf Jansson, CEO, Aspo Plc, tel. +358 400 600 264, rolf.jansson@aspo.com

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Key media www.aspo.com

Aspo creates value by owning and developing business operations sustainably and in the long term. Our companies aim to be market leaders in their sectors. They are responsible for their own operations, customer relationships and the development of these aiming to be forerunners in sustainability. Aspo supports its businesses profitability and growth with the right capabilities. Aspo Group has businesses in 18 different countries, and it employs a total of approximately 800 professionals.